DUNLAU HASTINGS PAKK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

PERSONAL INFORMATION TAKA	TION OKA, Bobuko		
HOME ADDRESS	215 Argyle St., Fort	Alberni, B. C.	e - Annie Amerika
REGISTRATION NUMI	BER 07450 SEX:	Yemale AGI	,. 37
(If any business or busin partnership with anyone; if EMPLOYER: MO	esses carried on, state where, under to partnership, give pertner's name.)	what name and whether car	ried on by yourse
MARRIED?	Yes		
NAME OF WIFE OR H	USBAND Yorch Takaoka		
NAMES OF ANY LIVE	6	e St., Port Alb	Pro- Company of the Contract of Contract of Street
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	14 and 6 years.	Port Alberni,	
1. LOCATION AND I		<u>one</u>	
1. LOCATION AND I	OESCRIPTION: NO	None *	
1. LOCATION AND I	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	None'	
1. LOCATION AND I 2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (Give 4. TAXES (Amount a)	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	None None	
1. LOCATION AND I 2. BUILDINGS AND 3. INSURANCE (Give 4. TAXES (Amount a)	OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	None None	

					IENTS:		
8.	STATE IF	ANY OTH	ER PER	SON HAS ANY	INTEREST:	None	
9.	IF FARM	LAND STA	ATE CRO	OPS SOWN		None	
					1.3.4		
第四周 别				TY OCCUPIED			
1.		N AND DE		ON Four roo	m wooden	house, 21	5 Argyle St
	LANDLOI			ADDRESS:	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		berni, B. C
3,				AND RENT AND		WHICH PAIL):
4.	STATE W	HEREABO	OUTS OF	LEASE	None		
5.	SUB-TEN	ANTS, IF	ANY (Gi	ve name, addres	ss, rent and to	what date pa	id)
		ene man en person	Property of the second	en arganisation participation and an experience	None		
6.	IF FARM	LAND, PA	RTICUL	ARS OF CROP	SOWN:	ione	
 sı 1.	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU	OF PERS	ONAL P	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO	NED: TE LOCATION TRAD	ON OF FUR	NITURE, FIXTUSONAL EFFECTS her home
	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU	OF PERSON IN THE	ONAL P CRIPTIC AND MAC	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO left in a	NED: TE LOCATION OF THE LOCATI	ON OF FUR E AND PERS	SONAL EFFECTS
	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU	OF PERSON PRIEF DESTIPMENT ALberni,	ONAL PORTION ON MACOND	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO left in a	NED: TE LOCATION CK IN TRAD	ON OF FUR E AND PERS	her home
	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU There are	OF PERSON PRIEF DESTIPMENT ALberni,	ONAL P CRIPTIC IND MAC boxes B.C.,	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO left in a	NED: TE LOCATION CK IN TRAD	ON OF FURNIE AND PERSONS NEAR TRAINS	her home tion placed \$200.00
	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU There are	OF PERSON PERSON PRIEF DESTIPMENT Alberni, No. 1 E	ONAL PICRIPTIC AND MAC boxes B.C., Sox - 4	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO left in a	NED: TE LOCATIC CK IN TRAD MINE WATCH NO NO NO	ON OF FURNIE AND PERSONS REAL PROPERSONS AND PERSONS REAL PROPERSONS REAL PROP	her home tion placed \$200.00 20.00
	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU There are	OF PERSON PERSON PRIEF DESTIPMENT Alberni, No. 1 E	ONAL PACE IND MACOND MAC	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO left in a they are 300.00	NED: TE LOCATIC CK IN TRAD MINE WATCH NO NO NO	ON OF FURNOUSE NEAR OUSE NEAR TAILS. and value 2 Box - 4 Box -	her home tion placed \$200.00 20.00
	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU Chere are	OF PERSON PRIEF DESTIPMENT Alberni, No. 1 H	ONAL P CRIPTIC IND MAC boxes B.C., Sox - 4	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO left in a they are 300.00 25.00	NED: TE LOCATIO CK IN TRAD MIN wareh Mo No No	ON OF FURNIE AND PERSONS near and value . 2 Box - . 4 Box - . 6 Box - . 6 Box -	her home tion placed \$200.00 20.00 10.00
si 1	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU there are a Port callows:	OF PERSON RIEF DESTIPMENT Alberni, No. 1 H	ONAL P CRIPTIC IND MAC boxes B.C., fox - 1 fox - 2 CK AND	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO left in a they are 300.00 25.00 125.00 5.00 OTHER ANIM None	NED: TE LOCATIC CK IN TRAD NO NO NO ALS, POULT	ON OF FURNE AND PERSONS REAL PROPERTY REAL PROPERTY AND PERSONS REAL PROPERTY RE	her home tion placed \$200.00 20.00 10.00
si 1	ATEMENT GIVE BI EQU here ar a Port callows:	OF PERSON RIEF DESTIPMENT Alberni, No. 1 Holling No. 5 Holling No. 5 Holling No. 7 Hol	ONAL P CRIPTIC IND MAC boxes B.C., Sox - 1 Sox - 1 CK AND	ROPERTY OW ON AND STA CHINERY, STO left in a they are 300.00 25.00 125.00 5.00 OTHER ANIM None	NED: TE LOCATIC CK IN TRAD NO NO NO ALS, POULT	ON OF FURNE AND PERSONS REAL PROPERTY REAL PROPERTY AND PERSONS REAL PROPERTY RE	her home sion placed \$200.00 20.00 10.00 6.00

	FILE No
insurance carried on .	ABOVE PROPERTY:
OTHERS:	OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION (
	(State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
Three War Savings Certi	ARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout ificates valued at \$5.00 each, in the name
Port Alberni, B.C.	se certificates are left in the house at
8. BANK ACCOUNTS: 9. LIFE INSURANCE:	Aone
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATE	S OR TRUSTS.
IL SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	Fone
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None
2. TRADE DEBTS:	Yone
REMARKS:	None
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my property area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dis
Dated this 4th day of.	April 1942. (Signature) Mobolino films
Mr. turning Ch	

MIL

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	DATE _Aug. 30/43
our File No. 511	
Full Name <u>TAKAOKA, Nobuko (N</u> (Surr	rs. Yoichi) name in Block Letters)
	v
egistration No. <u>07450</u>	. Male - Female Age Nov. 25/1903
ormer Address215 Argyle	St., Port Alberni, B.C.
ate Evacuated16/9/42	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
	(Check)
resent Address Bay Farms, S	
168 7mol	arence, Thrmillon, antario
v arried - Single (Check)	Name of Wife
	Name of Husband Yolchi #07445 (Secret
me of Mother Deceased	Name of Father Deceased
ames of Children under 16 _ Se	ee Husbands Sheet.
equested by R.C.T.	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)
dditional Information	

April 8, 1946. Par Japone (Greek March & Privately, \$677.86) The reveals no limbilities of any kind. This currecy is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

This Japanese National was interned on December 23, 1941, and died without being released at Fort Osterne Barracke Hospital, Windpeg, Manitche, or February 33, 1945. This send die not sign a M.F. Torm but it was reported by the Macket, on December 10, 1941, that he camer dash in the Rayal Bank of Gamada, Rose Albert, in the camera of \$200,00 (verified by the Bank on Japanese 30, 1942, as \$200,10); a \$90.00 Victory Bond (received by this office from the McCalle.

Pobratory 14, 1942); and Shock and equipment in a show regalizing shop in Port Albert, valued at approximately \$500.00.

The B.C.B.R. also reported that this man admost about debts as

Bunby Broom, Tannouvur (on montmory)	
Planty Brody Vandougus (on stook)	100.00) Dick. M. schartog both of these. Co.co (Mickeley Declaration
D. C. Leather Conpany Limited	April 25, 1942 - 182.44. 13.00 (Chatatory Declaration
	(Mry 6, 1912 4 114,24;

In addition to the above information, it was reported by the Des Life Assurance Company on Form "DP" that this ann held a policy in the sun of \$1000.00 bewing a cost value of approximately \$150.00 as at April, 1942.

Purther claims were filed as follows:

A. H. Timus Limited	\$15.00 (for calendar severtising)
Ale Puruya Cos	43.90
As To Sendors	75.00 (for 3 months rent, Peb., Mar., April, 192
City of Port Albert	10.60 (interle militainense for fout to)
Solidaro Strucka	150:00 (personal debt reported in letters
	of Mary, 1942, and Aug. 31, 1942, and
	Sonfirmed as unpeid by Biracks,
	Tashne, Nov. 22, 1945.)

Then Televice was removed by the S.G.S.P. his wife and ten upon securities on the precises until March 25, 1942, when noved to Shortings Park. Televices and later excepted to Shorting Controller 16, 1943, The store had because up and, approachly, the lay was received by the Controller on his agent. In Store 3, 1945, and the accordance of the Sr. S. O. Martin, our Victoria agents to Sun 12, 1944, the Store reported that the accordanting equipment and store the restriction of the Store and Sto

Two Malled Boxes, contents unknown One Mired Capton, Contents unknown Two Bundles Shoe Leather.

Ar. Minten sculinged this stating that these goods were kept in a looked shiel under the control of Mr. Glen.

The great were townstarted by the Robert History on July 2, 1942, the divertory covering all the great belonging to this can (letter from History again 11, 1942). The great shown on the inventory were advertised for sole a public tender of July 12, 1942, the closing take for tenders being July 27, 1942.

\$550.00 704.50

the bid of Dealy Drue was referred to Taken's and at Payer refused but letter consider to the payer and a bid of Sale was executed and the payer termed own of Sale was executed and the payer termed own of Sale was executed and the payer termed own of Sale was produced to the sale was the payer of the payer of the payer of the payer with had been another to the payer of the payer with had been another to the payer of the payer with had been another to the payer of the payer with had been another to the payer of the payer with had been another to the payer with the payer

cortain many many to the same are the contains the contains of this orthogonal the contains and the contains and the contains the contains and the contains and the contains and the contains the contains and the

550.00, January 30, 1912. 75.00, Larch 13, 1942.

Tenders a belonce of \$156.19 autob, together sith interest, making a total \$157.78,

900 and to the other two local parts beet of Cones, at York Albania or June 1, 1942,

for his account, the cone was two together to the interest on the form the parts of the parts

Stormy & Compbell Limited \$82.44

By C. Leather Company Limited 14.24

4. 1. Seniors 75.00

City of Rost Alberts 15.00

As in There idented () 15.00

As included the required bill incommands politicy was decided in and the Comb Duracedor value of 0.66.53 as credited to bill account to September 3, 19.00

The death of this was an January 25, 1945, and received by the spectroms of Labour, together with their state in the man or \$150,65, being the court of a bill of force, book, from page, for annual and remarked. This was also as a marginal and remark so the court of the force of the force of the court of the force of

An effort was made by this office to get the next-of-tin to fill in a Managembur of Portioniars form for the administration of this cetate but, fulling this, the estate tes referred to Mr. Academi, Official Administrator, Part Alberti. Certified Copy of Letters of Administration were received from

The or Mercebour 1, 1946, topother take the Stock Dill of Cooks of the Schletter, and the business of the Schletter, and the business of the Schletter, and the schletter of the Schletter, and the Stock Dill of the Schletter of

At the time of his death the statement of assets and liabilities according to our file was as follows:

A SETTLE

MARGINETICS

											\$1000 B	GOVERN IN					
					8									A			

According to information recolved from the Department of Labour, toyal Canadian House Police files, the Dest-of-Mia of this am are as follows:

Solution Calculus, where constitution of age of the conferment of

ACM/AC

Me

File No. 511

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUIMARY

April 9, 1946.

Re: Nobuko (Mrs. Yolchi) TAKAOKA, Reg. No. 07450

This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 4, 1946. She was evacuated from the protected area on September 16, 1942.

In her declaration she reported 8 boxes left in a warehouse in Port Alberni. On May 22, 1942, only 7 pieces could be located and these were shipped to her at Hastings Park. I piece was reported missing and this is reply was received to letter June 26,1942, advising her of missing piece.

This woman reported three \$5.00 War Saving Certificates in the name of Toshiku Yoichi left in her house at Port Alberni. These did not come

The husband of this woman was intermed and died while in intermment camp. We are holding this file open until the estate of this husband, Yolchi TAKAOKA, file Int. 257, has been settled.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

mathern

April 9, 1946.

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

I	, Police
registration No. 07450 , hereby r	
release to me the under-noted property stored	
House on 3rd St., Port Alberai BC	
and I release you from any claim whatsoever	with respect to
such property.	
Description of Property:	
8 pieces, being all her baggage.	why self les meens
1 de le P	le space the
18	
Dated this 16th day of May	1942.
N. Takaoka	Tapanese sign here
Approved J. A. Rose	
B. C. SECURITY COMMISSION	

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.

Ele Wilson

CLATHE DERABOTERS

July 27th, 1943.

Hobike TAKAOKA - Reg. No. 07/50

CHEDITORS:

NO CLAIMS on file

509 Royal Bank Sallding. Variouver, 9. C. Sovember 28, 1945 Mr. Toshikumi Takacka, Magistrution No. 16270, 168 - First Avenue, Muniiton, Ontorio Res Totabl TARACKA, Dec Dear Stre To duly received your letter of July 27, 1945, and regret that the author continued therein has not been brought to the writers attention before this time. Tour late father's Metate, as far as so are usure, consists only of a cash credit belonce with the Custodian for the sum of \$103.89, and a beaution of Canada \$50,00 Victory Road, which is being held by us for safe-keeping. Against these assets a claim, encumting to \$150.00, has been filed by Mr. Reijiro Riracks, and it will therefore be necessary to take this into consideration before the funds can be disbursed. Your late father stated, in a letter to the Castedian, dated Flat August, 1942, that he was indebted to Mr. Heijiro Riracks in the sum of \$150.00, and you will therefore union-stand shy to cannot forward the above-mentioned screet to you as requested in your lotter. Miss acknowledging receipt of this letter, we would ask you to please return two of the enclosed forms, duly completed, by your nother, hrs. Hobuto Taknoks, in order to facilitate the settlement of this Retate. fours truly. M. J. Johnston Administration Department

509 Rayal Bank Ballding, Varacuver, D. C. August 30, 1946

257 (Int),511, 15625 - Boory Bootion

V. A. Achland, Rades Official Administrator, Port Alberni, B. C.

Res Betate of Total Takacka, Deetd

Dear Sire

the have been advised by the Department of Labour, Japanese Division, that the above noted Japanese porson died at Port Osborne Bursueks Hospital, Windpeg, Smittobe, on Pebruary 13, 1945, and we are writing to request that you kindly undertake the administration of his Estate.

According to information on our files, Yolchi TAKADRA, decemped, was a Japanese Buttonal of 50 years of ago, and left him surviving the follow-ings

Hro. Notako TAKAOKA, widow, aged 42; Japanese National. Toshikumi TAKAOKA, son, aged 19. Joni TAKAOKA, son, aged 9.

Mrs. Takenice and family are presently residing at 166 First Avenue, Hamilton, Ontario.

The only asset of the deceased, of which we have knowledge, is a credit balance with the Castedian, ascenting to \$105.39 and a \$50,00 Denimies of Casada Tistory Bond, which is being held in safe-keeping at this office.

Pungral expenses of this decensed assumted to \$105.00 and were paid from his account with the Custodian on March 22, 1945, at which time the credit balance of this account totalled \$200.14.

We have on file a claim against the above Estate ascenting to

297 (204), 511 19829 - Damy Spotter N. A. Ackland, Beir, August 30, 1946 SLOCACO, which has been third by Hr. Hatthro Hirache, Replanation Ho. 12073, Taken, B. C. On May 14, 1943, Takent Takents admitted this indicated that many was incurred "about 3 years ago." Sindly advise us as to your willingsees to set in this Setate a cortificat copy to this office in order that we say resit the funds now Yours very truly, W. J. Johnston Inlatration Departm \$33/3P

Mrs. Holako Takseka, Reg. No. 07430, 173 Walnut Street South, Hamilton, Ontario.

Dear Medant

Ret Estate of Yolohi Takacka, #07/4/5, Deceased.

Replying to your letter of November 16, according to our file the following goods were reported to the Gustodian by the Royal Canadian Nounted Police as belonging to your husband, left in the Protected Area of British Columbia:

Cash in the Royal Bank of Genada, Port Alberni - \$280.00 Victory Bond taken into custody by R.C.M.P. - 50.00 Stock and equipment for shoe repairing business in Port Alberni, value approximately - 500.00

It was also reported by the R.C.M.P. that your husband asknowledged the following debtas

Denty Bros., Vancouver (on machinery) - \$280.00
Denty Bros., Vancouver (on stock) - 100.00
Storey & Campbell Limited - 60.00
B. C. Leather Company Limited - 13.00

Denly Bros. Later filed a claim in the sum of \$364.84, covering both of the above amounts and Statutory Declarations were filed by Storey & Campbell Limited in the sum of \$62.44 and by B. C. Leather Company Limited in the sum of \$14.24.

Purther claims were filed by creditors as follows:

A. H. Timms Limited (for calendar advertising) \$15.00 H. Furuya Co. (for goods) 43.90 A. T. Sanders (for 3 months rent) 75.00 City of Port Alberni (for interim maintenance for family) 10.00

In addition, your husband reported a personal debt owing to Heijiro Hiracka in the sum of \$150.00

Bres Sobuto Takacka December 2, 1947. The Sun Life Assurance Company reported that your busband held a policy with them having a Cash value of approximately \$150.00 as at April 1942. This policy was enshed in at your maternal's request and \$146.5) was credited to his account during his lifetime. With reference to the shoe-making equipment and stock, this was advertised for sale by public tender and the highest bid, namely stroke to see accepted by your bushend and the runds credited to his account. These times are disbursed as shown in the attached statement, namely in the exception of the claim of Heljiro Hiracks, leaving a balance of \$106.14 You will recall that shortly efter your husband's death we endeavoured to get you to apply for administration of the estate but, on receiving no reply, we referred the satter to Mr. W. A. Addland, the official idministrator for Port Alberni, B. C. Mr. Ackland was appointed administrator by Court Order on October 1, 1946, and the each on hand, him of the claim of Heijiro Hiracka but up to the present time we have not received a report concerning the distribution of the estate. We are giving mr. Ankland your latest address in order that he may report to you direct. With reference to your desire to file a claim as indicated in your letter to us, we would call your attention to the extension of the time allowed to December 31, 1947. Yours truly, A. G. McArthur, Office of the Custodian.